CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND

CALENDAR OF ITEMS

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
JULY 30, 2024
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AGENDA ITEM 1
CALL TO ORDER

(NO BACKUP FOR THIS SECTION)



AGENDA ITEM 2

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE



AGENDA ITEM 2.A.
AGENDA ADOPTION



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND

2600 Hollywood Blvd. ¢ City Hall Annex Building, 2" Floor, Room 20 * Hollywood, FL 33020
(954) 921-3333 + (954) 921-3332 Fax * www.hollywoodpension.com

AGENDA
REGULAR PENSION BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, JULY 30, 2024 at 9:00 AM
CITY HALL ANNEX, ROOM 20, 2600 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
A. Agenda Adoption

3. CONSENT AGENDA
A. June 20, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
B. Ratification of Distributions (Contributions and DROP) and Plan Expenses
C. Approval/Ratification of New Retirements/DROP/Vested/Death Annuities

4. FINANCIAL
A. Financial Reports and Investment Summary

5. INVESTMENT (Segal Marco Advisors)
A. May 2024 Flash Performance Report
B. First Quarter Performance Review
C. Work Plan 2024

6. LEGAL (Ron Cohen - Lorium Law)
A. Legal Update

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT
A. City Commission Communication
B. Election Timeline PO-2024-14
C. Communications from the Executive Director

8. PUBLIC COMMENTS
9. TRUSTEE REPORTS, QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
10. ADJOURNMENT

*PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN AN EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
BOARD MEETING MAY CALL THE PENSION OFFICE FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE AT 954-921-3333 (VOICE). IF AN INDIVIDUAL IS
HEARING OR SPEECH IMPAIRED, PLEASE CALL 800-955-8771 (V-TDD).* *ANY PERSON WISHING TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE
BOARD WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT SUCH MEETING WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND FOR SUCH
PURPOSES MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY
AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS MADE.* *THIS MEETING MAY BE CONDUCTED BY MEANS OF OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH
COMMUNICATION MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, THE TYPE BEING A SPEAKER TELEPHONE.* *IN COMPLIANCE OF STATE LAW, THE BOARD OF
TRUSTEES FINDS THAT A PROPER AND LEGITIMATE PURPOSE IS SERVED WHEN MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC HAVE BEEN GIVEN A
REASONABLE OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD ON A MATTER BEFORE THE BOARD. THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES HAVE DETERMINED
AND DECLARED THAT THEY WILL ALLOW THE PUBLIC TO COMMENT; HOWEVER, EACH PERSON 1S LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN (3) THREE
MINUTES TO COMMENT AT EACH MEETING.* *TWO OF MORE MEMBERS OF ANY OTHER CITY BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE,
WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT FUND BOARD MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING AND MAY, AT THAT TIME, DISCUSS
MATTERS ON WHICH FORESEEABLE ACTION MAY LATER BE TAKEN BY THEIR BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE.*



AGENDA ITEM 3.A.

CONSENT AGENDA

JUNE 20, 2024
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES



MINUTES
REGULAR PENSION BOARD MEETING
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2024 AT 9:00AM

1. CALL TO ORDER
Chair Shaw called the meeting to order at 9:15a.m.

2. ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Board Members present: Chair Phyllis Shaw, Vice Chair Barbara Armand; Secretary Robert
Strauss (electronically, joined at 9:25a.m.), Jeffrey Greene; and George Keller. Also present:
Executive Director Christine Bailey; Keith Reynolds and Felicia Ewell of Segal Marco; Ron
Cohen of Lorium Law (electronically); Jeffrey Amrose and Trisha Amrose of Gabriel Roeder,
Smith, and Company (electronically); Patrick Noonan of Apogem Capital; and Jack Zeigler
of GTJZ Consulting.

Trustee David Keller was absent.

A

B.

May 28, 2024 Regular Board Meeting Agenda
MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee G. Keller, to adopt the June
20, 2024 Regular Board Meeting Agenda. In a voice vote of the members present, all
members voted in favor. Motion passed 4-0.

Absent and Excused

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Armand, to excuse the
absence of Trustee G. Keller at the May 28, 2024 Regular Meeting of the Board of
Trustees and the absence of Trustee D. Keller at the June 20, 2024 Regular Meeting of
the Board of Trustees. In a voice vote of the members present, all members voted in
favor. Motion passed 4-0.

3. CONSENT AGENDA

A.
B.
C.

May 28, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
Ratification of Distributions (Contributions and DROP) and Plan Expenses
Approval/Ratification of New Retirements/DROP/Vested/Death Annuities

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee G. Keller, to approve Consent
Agenda Items 3a through 3c. In a voice vote of the members present, all members voted
in favor. Motion passed 4-0.

4, FINANCIAL
A. Actuarial Valuation Report as of October 1, 2023 - Updated

Ms. Bailey provided the Actuarial Valuation Report as of October 1, 2023 - Updated
prepared by Gabriel Roeder, Smith and Company (GRS). She advised that the updated
Actuarially Determined Contributions were $28,245,281 as of October 1, 2024, an
increase of $1,737,184. She advised that the updated Funded Ratio was 64.5% as of
October 1, 2023, up from 64.4% a year earlier.

Mr. Jeffrey Amrose reviewed the updated valuation report and advised the Board that
the impact of their requested changes to the actuarial assumption was an increase in the
required contribution of approximately $200,000. He advised that changes were made
to the assumption rates of salary increases, withdrawal and disability as well as the
administrative expense assumptions.

In response to a question from Trustee Armand, Mr. Amrose advised that no changes
were made to the retirement rate assumptions in this valuation report but his office would
be analyzing the retirement rate assumptions and recommend any changes in the next
valuation, if necessary.

MOTION made by Trustee Greene, seconded by Trustee Armand, to accept the Actuarial
Valuation Report as of October 1, 2023, as changed. In a roll call vote of the members
present, all members voted in favor. Motion passed 4-0.



Regular Pension Board Meeting
June 20, 2024

Page 2 of 3
B. Financial Reports and Investment Summary
Ms. Bailey provided the Board with the Preliminary May 2024 Financial Report and
Investment Summaries. She also provided the Budget Variance Report as of May 31,
2024.
5. INVESTMENT (Keith Reynolds — Segal Marco)
A. April 2024 Flash Performance Report
Mr. Reynolds provided the Board with the Flash Performance Report for April 2024. He
noted that the Fund’s market value of assets as of April 30, 2024 decreased to $456.5
million. He also noted that the estimated return for the Fund was down 1.8% net of fees
for the month of April 2024, and up 8.8% net of fees for the fiscal year to date.
B. Apogem Private Equity (fka GoldPoint)
Mr. Patrick Noonan from Apogem Capital provided an update of the Private Equity space
and the Fund’s investment with Apogem.
C. Fiscal Year 2023 Manager Fee Detailed Schedule
Mr. Reynolds and Felicia Ewell presented the Fiscal Year 2023 Manager Fee Detailed
Schedule. They advised that the total actual fees paid during fiscal year 2023, including
manager, consultant and custodial fees, were $3,974,371
D. 2023 Segal Manager Research Meetings Memorandum
Mr. Reynolds provided the 2023 Segal Manager Research meetings memorandum,
identifying the dates and frequency of meetings held with Fund managers during the
calendar year.
E. 2024 Work Plan
Mr. Reynolds reviewed the 2024 Work Plan.
6. LEGAL (Ron Cohen — Lorium Law)
A. Legal Update
Mr. Cohen advised that Brightwood had offered the Fund a change to its current
agreement which was accepted through an updated side letter. He noted that the change
offered a slight advantage on records to the Fund.
Mr. Cohen advised that the agreement with his firm, Lorium Law was complete.
B. Request for Executive Session to Discuss Pending Litigation
Mr. Cohen requested an Executive Session to discuss the pending lawsuit Virginia
Tisdale-Ferguson v. Blanche T. Pressley and the Board of Trustees of the City of
Hollywood Employees’ Retirement Fund.
In response to a question from Trustee Strauss, Mr. Cohen advised that there was a
hearing set for September 2024.
7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S REPORT

A. City Commission Communication
The Board received the City Commission Communication.

B. CPMS Update
Mr. Jack Zeigler advised that the CPMS Member Self Service Portal was made available
to 108 active members, retirees, and beneficiaries as testers on June 4, 2024. He
advised that the feedback to date has been very positive. He provided an overview of
the portal and the information that each type of member would be able to see in the
portal.



Regular Pension Board Meeting

June 20, 2024
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C. Communications from the Executive Director

Ms. Bailey reminded the Board that the benefit payments of one retiree was
stopped in 2023. She advised that the Fund had not yet communicated with the
retiree. She reported that of the nine retirees whose benefits payments were
stopped in May 2024, seven had contacted the office and would be restarted in
June 2024. She advised that two certificates remained outstanding.

Ms. Bailey advised that the pending Disability Application for a member would
be declined as the City had offered other positions which the member declined.
She advised that the member had resigned his position with the City.

Ms. Bailey advised that based on a review by Mr. Cohen of documentation,
provided a survivor benefit would be paid to the beneficiary of Victor
Swackhammer.

Ms. Bailey advised that the Florida Department of Management Services would
hold their 53" Annual Police Officers’ and Firefighters' Pension Conference from
November 13 — 15, 2024 in Daytona Beach.

Ms. Bailey provided the Board with the DROP Participant List.

8. PUBLIC COMMENTS
There were no public comments.

9. TRUSTEE REPORTS, QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
There were no Trustee reports, questions and comments.

10. ADJOURNMENT
MOTION made by Trustee G. Keller, seconded by Trustee Greene, to adjourn the meeting. In a
voice vote by the members present, Motion passed 5-0. The meeting adjourned at 10:40a.m.

Phyllis Shaw, Chair

Date



AGENDA ITEM 3.B.

CONSENT AGENDA

RATIFICATION OF DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS AND
DROP) AND PLAN EXPENSES



EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
Refunds and DROP Distributions

July 30, 2024 Regular Pension Board Meeting

Name Refund
Refunds of Contributions
Alfred, Licson $ 3,981.06
Alli, Staci 6,116.11
Augusma, Samuel 4,081.94
Bates, Cynthia 7,673.83
Bush, Joseph 1,704.68
Costa, Samil 6,316.97
De Quesada, Alcides 3,063.10
Holder, Sheldon 1,791.34
Lodge, Ronalda 1,654.07
Perez, Pedro 2,028.41
Saad, Alexander 1,001.73
$ 39,413.24
Planned Retirement
None
$
Partial Lump Sum Distribution
None
$ 0.00
DROP Distributions
Blouin, Lisa (Partial) $ 202,606.49
Cohen, llena (Final) 1,947.58
DeMassis, Alexander - Beneficiary of Cathy DeMassis Feller (Final) 2,483.46
DeMassis, Dino - Beneficiary of Cathy DeMassis Feller (Final) 2,483.46
Motas-Roman, Raul (Final) 1,465.23
$ 210,986.22
TOTAL: $ 250,399.46




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND
Disbursements Processed
June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024

2450 Center Court Condominium
Gabriel Roeder Smtih & Co

Gary Tunnicliffe & Jack Ziegler LLC
Jeffrey H Greene

Lorium PLLC

Pension Technology Group LLC
Segal Advisors Inc

Segal Advisors Inc

Wells Fargo Credit Card

Wells Fargo Credit Card

($3,860.14)
($43,605.00)
($23,625.00)

($3,052.23)

($6,455.06)
($11,000.00)

($4,166.67)
($10,833.33)

($1,050.25)

($208.09)

Capital Expenditures
Pension Technology Group LLC

($107,855.77)

($15,000.00)

($122,855.77)




AGENDA ITEM 3.C.

CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL/RATIFICATION OF NEW RETIREMENT
IDROP/VESTED/DEATH ANNUITIES



EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
New Retirement/DROP/Death/Vested Annuities - Monthly Amounts

July 30, 2024 Regular Pension Board Meeting

New Retirement

Blouin, Lisa - DROP 06/01/2022

Cangialosi, Sharon - Beneficiary of Joseph Cangialosi
Scott, Corey - 05/16/2024

Swackhammer , Linda - Beneficiary of Victor Swackhammer

Benefits Stopped

Cangialosi, Joseph - Died 05/20/2024
Fenton, Dorothy - Died 05/26/2024

Benefits Stopped May 25, 2024- Missing Life Certificates

Anderson, Mark
Thomas, Jason

Benefits Reinstated - Life Certificates Received

Dees, Thomas
King Soto, Sherian
Marks, David
Prendes, Ernest
Rizzo, Steve
Vassall, Violet

Future Benefit

Normal Annuity
None - Beneficiary
Syrs Certain & Life
None - Beneficiary

Joint & Equal
None - Beneficiary

¥ P

4P P

N N L P P N

Pension

8,154.90
6,842.22
5,573.07
2,083.15

(6,842.22)
(1,068.09)

914.79
377.74

516.93
1,148.28
1,215.59
2,200.69
3,544.74

927.20



AGENDA ITEM 4.A.

FINANCIAL
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY



Investment Balances

Balance October 1, 2023

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
PRELIMINARY
June 30, 2024
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value Book Value

Unrealized Gain
{Loss)

$ 412,465,220.26 $ 335,070,926.30

Contributions and Payments:
City Contributions
Employees Contributions
Pension Disbursement
Buliding
Furniture
CPMS project
Administrative Expenses
Net Contributions/Payments

Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/(Loss))
Commission Recapture
Total Invest. Professional Fees
Net Investment Income

Balance June 30, 2024

$ 463,196,496.03

26,508,097.00
3,099,727.50
(29,675,301.02)
{119,186.97)
(49,433.52)
(76,025.00)

{995,874.13)

wwm W nn

(1,307,996.14)

6,503,476.14
6,926,972.59

(344,830.22)

W v n

13,085,618.51

$ 346,848,548.67

n

2

$  77,394,293.96

$ 116,347,947.36

Increase (Decrease) for the Period

$ 50,731,275.77

$ 11,777,622.37

$  38,953,653.40

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss) Account

Composition of Increases (Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

Earnest Partners

EnTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover (X49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

NB Crossroads

NB Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal Investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Wellington International

Investment Return

Net investment Income

Increases {Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/{Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for Investment

Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments

(2,490,307.34)

$ 117,589.91

$ 134,928.02

$  (377,736.04)
S 2,422,268.49

$  (469,931.00)
$  2,860,533.92

$ 887,526.99

$  1,575,293.04

$  (627,175.74)
$  (187,746.98)
$ 321,077.68

$ 280,882.37

$  2,907,419.51

$ 201,337.21

$  (819,684.42)
$ 320,440.91

$  (763,839.06)
$  2,075,075.59
$  2,033,192.12

$  12,590,196.39

$  {1,154,689.63)
$  3,307,584.58

$  8,828,802.20
$

36,463,346.06

13,085,618.51
38,953,653.40

W[ N

52,039,271.91

$ 412,465,220.26

$  (1,307,996.14)
$ 411,157,224.12

12.66%

1) @) pefer to Cash Payments Detail

]




Investment Balances

Balance October 1, 2023

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
FINAL
April 30, 2024
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value Book Value

Unrealized Gain
{Loss)

$ 412,465,220.26 $ 335,070,926.30

Contributions and Payments:

S 77,394,293.96

City Contributions $ 26,508,097.00
Employees Contributions S 2,327,127.71
Pension Disbursement $ (22,830,245.87)
Buliding S (119,186.97)
Furniture $ (49,433.52)
CPMS project $ (61,025.00)
Administrative Expenses $ (849,276.14) w
Net Contributions/Payments S 4,926,057.21
Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received $  5,522,764.82
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/(Loss)) $  4,570,382.11
Commission Recapture $ -
Total Invest. Professional Fees $ (228,276.70) @
Net investment Income S 9,864,870.23
Balance April 30, 2024 $ 456,827,043.73 $ 349,861,853.74 $ 106,965,189.99
Increase (Decrease) for the Period S 44,361,823.47 $  14,790,927.44 $  29,570,896.03

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss) Account

Composition of Increases {Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

Earnest Partners

EnTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover 1X49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

NB Crossroads

NB Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal Investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Wellington International

Investment Return

Net Investment Income

Increases {Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/(Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for Investment

Investment Return as a resuit of % of Assets Available for Investments

117,589.91
134,928.01
(377,736.02)
1,571,650.11
(469,931.00)
2,156,402.50

887,526.99
1,404,176.16
(627,175.74)
(187,746.98)
280,027.40
1,810,381.44
1,955,344.62
201,337.21
(819,684.42)
320,440.91
(164,190.94)
1,759,820.81
1,618,359.04
9,959,330.34
(1,175,489.18)
1,722,597.92
7,492,936.94

Y R R ST Y R NV T SRV NV VT A A VR IR 7 ARV Ve Y A L IR Y T

29,570,896.03

9,864,870.23
29,570,896.03

W | W

39,435,766.26

$ 412,465,220.26

$  4,926,057.21
$ 417,391,277.47

9.45%

@ gefer to Cash Payments Detail




Investment Balances

Balance October 1, 2023

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
FINAL
March 31, 2024
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value Book Value

Unrealized Gain
{Loss)

$ 412,465,220.26 $ 335,070,926.30

Contributions and Payments:

City Contributions $ 26,508,097.00
Employees Contributions S 2,017,184.71
Pension Disbursement $ (19,621,139.21)
Buliding $ (96,730.60)
Furniture S (39,434.70)
CPMS project $ (57,667.50)
Administrative Expenses S (679,070.62)

Net Contributions/Payments $  8,031,239.08

Investment income:
Dividends & interest Received
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/(Loss))
Commission Recapture
Total Invest. Professional Fees
Net investment Income

Balance Mar 31, 2024

$ 466,022,022.31

4,865,341.08
4,502,598.72

(221,843.38)

Wi N unvnn

9,146,096.42

$ 352,248,261.80

)

$  77,394,293.96

$ 113,773,760.51

Increase (Decrease) for the Period

$ 53,556,802.05

$ 17,177,335.50

$  36,379,466.55

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss) Account

Composition of Increases {Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

Earnest Partners

EnTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover 1X49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

NB Crossroads

NB Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal Investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Wellington International

Investment Return

Net Investment Income

Increases (Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/(Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for Investment

Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments

(0.00)

117,589.92
134,928.01
(377,736.02)
2,623,291.51
(426,936.02)
3,553,663.30
887,526.99
1,369,299.48
(627,175.74)
(187,746.98)
183,695.53
425,616.84
2,756,296.51
201,337.21
(819,684.42)
320,440.91
(164,190.94)
1,594,099.12
2,470,510.25
13,444,055.84
(1,167,688.10)
1,703,951.27
8,364,322.08

LT R Y T RV R ¥ T Y Y Y IR AR SRV AL VARV Y R Vi "o IR A IR T B Vo Ve B Ve il

36,379,466.55

9,146,096.42

w v

36,379,466.55
$  45,525,562.97

$ 412,465,220.26

$  8,031,239.08
$ 420,496,459.34

10.83%

W @ pefer to Cash Payments Detail




Investment Balances

Balance October 1, 2023

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
FINAL
February 29, 2024
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value Book Value

Unrealized Gain
{Loss)

$ 412,465,220.26 $ 335,070,926.30

Contributions and Payments:
City Contributions
Employees Contributions
Pension Disbursement
Buliding
Furniture
CPMS project
Administrative Expenses
Net Contributions/Payments

Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received
Gain on Sales {Realized Gains/{Loss))
Commission Recapture
Total Invest. Professional Fees
Net Investment Income

Balance February 29, 2024

$ 460,294,749.31

26,508,097.00
1,702,569.94
(16,467,879.41)
(96,730.60)

(31,787.50)

(621,580.56)

R RV RV AR Y, BV ARV A

10,992,688.87

4,221,343.10
2,446,369.92

(221,843.38)

W W n

6,445,869.64

$ 352,509,484.81

()

2)

$  77,394,293.96

$ 107,785,264.50

Increase (Decrease) for the Period

$  47,829,529.05

$ 17,438,558.51

$ 30,390,970.54

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss) Account

Composition of Increases (Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

Earnest Partners

EnTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover 1X49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

NB Crossroads

NB Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal Investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Wellington international

Investment Return

Net Investment Income

Increases {Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/(Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for Investment

Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments

(1,709.77)
59,553.00
(293,386.05)
2,320,142.14
(496,718.02)
2,530,472.32
422,729.99
1,174,947.24
(416,966.71)
23,977.01
43,543.28
376,689.71
2,386,045.17
88,603.44
(461,185.92)
328,838.99
(608,617.98)
1,571,356.94
2,045,256.07
12,554,940.78
{907,088.94)
1,368,311.52
6,281,236.33

B L T Y Y ¥ ¥ IR Y RV R Y R Y RV AR VIRV, R Vo 7 Y R AV R A

30,390,970.54

6,445,869.64
30,390,970.54

w n

$  36,836,840.18

$ 412,465,220.26

$ 10,992,688.87
$ 423,457,909.13

8.70%

W @ gefer to Cash Payments Detail




Investment Balances

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY
FINAL
January 31, 2024
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value Book Value

Unrealized Gain
(Loss)

Balance October 1, 2023

Contributions and Payments:
City Contributions
Employees Contributions
Pension Disbursement
Buliding
Furniture
CPMS project
Administrative Expenses
Net Contributions/Payments

Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/(Loss))
Commission Recapture
Total Invest. Professional Fees
Net Investment Income

Balance January 31, 2024

$ 412,465,220.26

$ 453,891,158.88

$ 335,070,926.30

$  26,508,097.00
$  1,389,977.84
$ (13,157,814.61)
$ {96,730.60)
$ -
$
$
$

(23,882.50)

(556,554.78)

14,063,092.35

$  2,655,760.02
$  1,037,215.99
$ -

$  (112,478.05)
$

3,580,497.96

$ 352,714,516.61

)

2)

$  77,394,293.96

$ 101,176,642.27

Increase (Decrease) for the Period

$  41,425,938.62

$  17,643,590.31

$  23,782,348.31

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss) Account

Composition of Increases (Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

Earnest Partners

EnTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover 1X49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

NB Crossroads

NB Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal Investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Wellington International

Investment Return

Net Investment income

Increases (Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/{Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for Investment

Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments

$ 170,137.01
$ 59,553.00
S (293,386.05)
$  2,966,543.56
$ (137,524.00)
$  1,815,338.84
$ 422,729.99
$ 995,565.84
$ (416,966.71)
$ 23,977.01
$ 192,043.60
$ 531,718.83
$  1,101,499.68
$ 88,603.43
$ (461,185.92)
$ 328,838.99
S 130,586.95
S 1,492,090.48
$  1,318,574.83
$  9,395,478.20
$ (856,747.84)
$ 193,572.39
$  4,721,306.20
$

23,782,348.31

$  3,580,497.96
$  23,782,348.31

$  27,362,846.27

$ 412,465,220.26

$ 14,063,092.35
$ 426,528,312.61

6.42%

) @) gefer to Cash Payments Detail




Investment Balances

Balance October 1, 2023

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT FUND
FINANCIAL OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT SUMMARY

FINAL
December 31, 2023
Fiscal Year-To-Date

Market Value

Book Value

Unrealized Gain
(Loss)

$ 412,465,220.26

Contributions and Payments:
City Contributions
Employees Contributions
Pension Disbursement
Buliding
Furniture
CPMS project
Administrative Expenses
Net Contributions/Payments

Investment Income:
Dividends & Interest Received
Gain on Sales (Realized Gains/(Loss))
Commission Recapture
Total Invest. Professional Fees
Net Investment Income

Balance Dec 31, 2023

$ 457,213,125.54

$ 335,070,926.30

26,508,097.00
761,074.48
(10,095,777.29)
(34,297.78)

(23,882.50)

(399,422.29)

R RV RV AR RV R " R VA Vo

16,715,791.62

S 2,163,414.23
$ 835,928.10
$ -

$  (106,255.12)
$

2,893,087.21

$ 354,679,805.13

&}

e}

$  77,394,293.96

$ 102,533,320.41

Increase {Decrease) for the Period

S 44,747,905.28

$ 19,608,878.83

$  25,139,026.45

Unreconciled

Unrealized Gain {Loss} Account

Composition of Increases (Decreases)

Affiliated Development
AG Direct Lending
Angelo-Gordon Realty
Baird Core Plus Bond Fund
Brightwood

Earnest Partners

EnTrust Blue Ocean
Golden Tree

Gold Point

Harbourvest Dover 1X49
IFM Global

LM Capital

Loomis Sayles

Marathon

Morgan Stanley

NB Crossroads

NB Private Debt
Neuberger Short Duration
Northern Trust-Extended
Northern Trust

Principal Investors

RBC Emerging Markets
Wellington International

Investment Return

Net Investment Income

Increases (Decrease) in Unrealized Gain/Loss
Total Investment Return for the Period

Beginning Market Value
Plus/(Less): Net Contributions/Payment

Assets Available for Investment

Investment Return as a result of % of Assets Available for Investments

170,137.01
59,553.01
(293,386.05)
3,094,391.82
{76,328.02)
2,123,396.34
422,730.02
818,167.68
(416,966.71)
23,977.01
317,821.12
546,850.01
1,260,178.83
88,603.43
(461,185.92)
328,838.99
130,586.95
1,309,823.05
1,614,264.17
7,990,060.06
(737,523.32)
1,480,191.44
5,344,845.53

wmlirrrvrnar NPV VNN

2,893,087.21
25,139,026.45

W

$ 412,465,220.26

$ 16,715,791.62
$ 429,181,011.88

6.53%

@) ) gefer to Cash Payments Detail




CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND
Disbursements Processed
June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024

2450 Center Court Condominium ($3,860.14)
Gabriel Roeder Smtih & Co ($43,605.00)
Gary Tunnicliffe & Jack Ziegler LLC ($23,625.00)
Jeffrey H Greene ($3,052.23)
Lorium PLLC ($6,455.06)
Pension Technology Group LLC ($11,000.00)
Segal Advisors Inc ($4,166.67)
Segal Advisors Inc ($10,833.33)
Wells Fargo Credit Card ($1,050.25)
Wells Fargo Credit Card ($208.09)
($107,855.77)
Capital Expenditures
Pension Technology Group LLC ($15,000.00)

($122,855.77)

FYE 2024 FYE 2024
Expenses FYE 2024 Disbursements By Type Disbursements

September $  (39,211.00) $ -
October $ (191,986.82) $ (229,674.00)
November $ (92,756.70) Building $ (119,186.97) $ (227,418.14)
December $ (86,721.55) Furniture $ (49,433.52) $ (106,765.55)
January $ (225,788.24) CPMS Project $ (76,025.00) $ (225,788.24)
February $ (182,296.11) Admin. Expenses $ (995,874.13) $ (182,296.11)
March $ (122,804.76) Total Invest. Prof. Fees $ (344 ,830.22) $ (122,804.76)
April $ (212,451.53) $ (212,451.53)
May $ (155,295.74) $ (155,295.74)
June $ (122,855.77) $ (122,855.77)
$ (1,432,168.22) $ (1,585,349.84) $(1,585,349.84)




City of Hollywood Employees Retirement Fund

Budget v. Actual
For Year Ending 09/30/2024
Expenses as of 6/30/2024

%

2024 Approved Remaining Remaining
Modified Budget Jun-24 YTD Actual Available Available
(A) (B) (A-B) (A-B)/(A)

Investment Fees:
LM Capital 27,500 - 18,838 8,662 31.50%
Northern Trust 40,000 - 22,885 17,115 42.79%
Thompson Siegel (TSW) - - - - 0.00%
Wellington 415,000 - 265,023 149,977 36.14%
Custodial Fees 55,200 - 38,085 17,115 31.01%
Total Invest. Professional Fees 537,700 - 344,830 192,870 35.87%
Administrative Fees:
Consultants 130,000 10,833 97,500 32,500 25.00%
Accounting 50,000 4,167 37,500 12,500 25.00%
Audit 23,000 - 23,000 - 0.00%
GRS-Actuarial and other Fees 100,500 43,605 62,167 38,333 38.14%
Medical Svcs (Disability Verification) 4,800 - 6,495 (1,695) -35.31%
Lorium PLLC- Board Attorney 108,000 6,455 66,148 41,852 38.75%
Total Admin. Professional Fees 416,300 65,060 292,810 123,490 30%
Personnel Expenses:
Salaries - Staff 351,100 - 198,368 152,732 43.50%
Salaries - Temporary 50,000 - 16,618 33,382 66.76%
Taxes & Benefits 111,000 - 67,508 43,492 39.18%
Insurance 184,000 - 150,564 33,436 18.17%
Total Personnel Expenses 696,100 - 433,058 263,042 38%
Other Expenses:
Continuing Education/Dues 42,000 32 26,254 15,746 37.49%
Training-Travel, Meals & Lodging 45,000 4,042 29,047 15,953 35.45%
Participant/Member Education 5,000 - - 5,000 100.00%
Equipment Rent 5,000 - 811 4,189 83.78%
Software Maintainance 44,000 11,000 53,044 (9,044) -20.55%
Printing & Postage Cost 3,000 - 1,109 1,891 63.05%
Equipment & Supplies 15,000 236 1,486 13,514 90.10%
Outside service 3,000 - 136 2,864 95.47%
Moving Costs 15,000 - - 15,000 100.00%
Project Management Services 202,500 23,625 116,325 86,175 -100.00%
Architecture Services 10,000 - 6,514 3,486 -100.00%
Office Condo Utilities 13,200 623 27,940 (14,740) -111.66%
Office Condo Fees and Assessments 41,030 3,238 7,342 33,688 82.11%
Total Other Expenses: 443,730 42,796 270,007 173,723 39.15%

Administrative Expenses 1,556,130 107,856 995,874 560,256 36.00%
Capital Expenditures 15,000 244,645
Contingency Reserves 220,000 - 220,000
Total Expenditure FYE 2024 2,313,830 122,856 1,585,350 973,126 42.06%
FYE 2024 Prepaid Exp Paid 2023 39,211 (39,211)
FYE 2023 Accrued Expenses Paid 2024 (192,393) 192,393
Total Cost FYE 2024 2,313,830 122,856 1,432,168 1,126,307




AGENDA ITEM 5.A.

INVESTMENT
MAY 2024 FLASH PERFORMANCE REPORT
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